
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA
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INSTRUMENT TO AVOID ACCIDENTS


†4068. SHRI RAVINDER KUSHAWAHA:

            SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR:


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Research, Designs and Standards Organisation (RDSO), Lucknow has developed an instrument to check rail accidents by providing exact information about railway tracks to drivers from a long distance after getting it installed in rail engines;

(b) if so, the salient features of the instrument;

(c) whether the instrument has been tested/proposed to be tested;

and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the number of engines likely to be fitted with the instrument after its successful trial?

 ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam. No such equipment has been developed by Research, Designs and Standards Organization (RDSO) that provides exact information about Railway tracks to drivers from long distance after getting it installed in rail engine.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.


*****

